
Behavioral Health Services / Children's System of Care

DCR User/Support Team Contact List

COR / AAIII Program FSP Subunit Provider # Contact Person Phone # Email Address Fax # TLS?

DCR Access User Approver: Noelita Robeniol (619) 548-9652 Noelita.Robeniol@sdcounty.ca.gov
Support Analyst: Caryl Montillano (619) 548-9393 Caryl.Montillano@sdcounty.ca.gov
Support Analyst: Eric Camerino (619) 854-0203 Eric.Camerino@sdcounty.ca.gov
Support Analyst: Reigel Javinal (619) 228-4512 Reigel.Javinal@sdcounty.ca.gov

Sr. MH Researcher: Kate McDonald (858) 966-7703 x241237 klmcdonald@health.ucsd.edu
MH Researcher: Anh Tran (858) 966-7703 x243582 alt041@health.ucsd.edu

Yael Koenig Yael.Koenig@sdcounty.ca.gov
Magsanoc, Janette Janette.Magsanoc@sdcounty.ca.gov

Quinn-OMalley, Eileen Eileen.Quinn-OMalley@sdcounty.ca.gov
Norris, Maria Maria.Norris@sdcounty.ca.gov

Welton, Melizza melizza.welton@sdcounty.ca.gov
Saelens, Kimberley kimberley.saelens@sdcounty.ca.gov

Gabin, Autumn Autumn.Gabin@sdcounty.ca.gov
Hernandez, Margarita Margarita.Hernandez@sdcounty.ca.gov

Aprille, Pena aprille.pena@sdcounty.ca.gov
Hernandez, Erika erika.hernandez@sdcounty.ca.gov

Gaines, Emily emily.gaines@sdcounty.ca.gov
Ventura, Maria maria.ventura@sdcounty.ca.gov

Munoz-Gonzalez, Mayra mayra.gonzalez-munoz@sdcounty.ca.gov
Ortega, Grisel grisel.ortega@sdcounty.ca.gov

Program Manager: Josue Pimienta (619) 441-1907 JPimienta@comresearch.org
Office Manager: Samantha Alvarado (619) 441-1907 salvarado@comresearch.org

Data Entry: Veronica Abeldano (619) 441-1907 vabeldano@comresearch.org
Data Entry: Marla Diaz (619) 441-1907 Ext. 204 mdiaz@comresearch.org

Program Manager: Elycia Jones (858) 300-8282 ejones@comresearch.org
Main Data Entry: Ruby Lara (858) 300-8282 rlara@comresearch.org
Data Entry: Karen Borquez (858) 300-8282 KBorquez@comresearch.org

Office Manager/Data Entry: Amada Gonzalez (858) 300-8282 agonzalez@comresearch.org
Program Manager: Stacie Redmond (619) 585-7686 sredmond@comresearch.org

Office Manager: Yukie Leon (619) 585-7686 yleon@comresearch.org
Data Entry: Alonso Pastrano (619) 585-7686 apastrano@comresearch.org
Data Entry: Luis Bermudez (619) 585-7686 lbermudez@comresearch.org

Program Manager: Christine Phelps (619) 398-3261 ext 108 cphelps@comresearch.org
Data Entry: Edna Jimenez (619) 398-3261 ejimenez@comresearch.org

Office Manager: Ariel Castillo (619) 398-3261 acastillo@comresearch.org
Data Entry: Adriana Miranda (619) 398-3261 amiranda@comresearch.org

Program Manager: Edgar Sierra (619) 565-2650 esierra@ecscalifornia.org
Program Manager back-up: Stacie Perez (619) 565-2650 sperez@ecscalifornia.org

Data Entry: Bibiana Gomez (619) 565-2650 bgomez@ecscalifornia.org
Program Manager: Charles Banzon (619) 255-5171 charlesb@fhcsd.org

Data Entry: Melissa Santos (619) 515-2355 x3336 melissas@fhcsd.org
Program Manager: Kristen Martin (619) 515-5059 kristenma@fhcsd.org
Data Entry: Paola Meraz-Salas (619) 255-7520 paolam@fhcsd.org

Data Entry: (619) 255-7520
Program Manager: Joseph Henson (858) 636-3620 joseph.henson@turnbhs.org

Data Entry: Araceli Banuelos (858) 388-9271 araceli.banuelos@turnbhs.org
Program Manager: Kally Vieira (760) 798-0299 kally.vieira@newalternatives.org 
Data Entry: Lindsay Fernandez (760) 798-0299 lindsay.fernandez@newalternatives.org

Eileen Quinn-O'Malley / 
Maria Norris

New Alternatives Inc - TBS 6382 37FE Program Manager/Data Entry: Christine Boyd (619) 254-2243 christine.boyd@newalternatives.org (858) 256-2186 YES

Program Director: Jennifer Busico (760) 509-3350 jbusico@nclifeline.org

Program Manager: Adilene Arredondo (760) 509-3363 aarredondo@nclifeline.org 

Data Entry: Yannette Meza (760) 726-4900 x6323 ymeza@nclifeline.org

Program Director: Jennifer Busico (760) 509-3350 jbusico@nclifeline.org

Program Manager: Lea Katt (760) 842-6227 lkatt@nclifeline.org

Data Entry: Paulina Gonzalez (760) 509-3465 pgonzalez@nclifeline.org

37EK (619) 713-0480 NO

(619) 269-0464 NO37EJ

YES

(858) 292-3294 YES

 (760) 798-0399

37GN

County of San Diego

(858) 966-7704 YES

YES

Kelly Bordman / Caryl 
Montillano

CRF - Nueva Vista 6098 37B9 (619) 585-7699

(858) 999-8921

COSD

CASRC

Kelly Bordman / Caryl 
Montillano

CRF - Douglas Young 6079 37H5

(619) 441-1908
Kelly Bordman / Caryl 

Montillano
CRF - Crossroads 6055 37C7 YES

(858) 300-8284 YES

YES

(619) 275-2023 YES

Emily Gaines / Maria 
Ventura

ECS - Para Las Familias 6153 37EL (619) 565-2656 NO

Kelly Bordman / Caryl 
Montillano

CRF - MAST 6085 37HH

Caryl Montillano FHC Community Circle East 6216

Caryl Montillano FHC Community Circle Central 6205

3749

37K6

Autumn Gabin / 
Margarita Hernandez

New Alternatives Inc - North County Outpatient 
School Based Services

7481

 Emily Gaines / Caryl 
Montillano

Mental Health Systems - Community and School 
Based

6266

37FN

Autumn Gabin / 
Margarita Hernandez

North County Lifeline - Connections Community 
Counseling 

6121

Autumn Gabin / 
Margarita Hernandez

North County Lifeline - VIVA Counseling 6466, 6486

(760) 631-0778 YES

(760) 631-0778 YES
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Program Manager: Analia Chapero (760) 466-8883 achapero@pfcs.agency
Administrative Assistant: Monique Flores (760) 741-2660 x897 moflores@pfcs.agency

Program Manager: Jodi Erickson jerickson@pfcs.agency
Data Entry: Areli Pereda (760) 731-3235 apereda@pfcs.agency 

Program Manager: Jodi Erickson (760) 741-2660 x120 jerickson@pfcs.agency
Data Entry: Jenny Garcia (760) 741-2660 x109 jgarcia@pfcs.agency 

Program Director: Mary Ellen Baraceros (619) 640-3266 maryellen.baraceros@pathways.com
Program Manager: Taylor Valdivia (619) 640-3266 Taylor.Valdivia@pathways.com

Data Entry: (619) 640-3266
Program Manager: Kristine Villanueva (858) 966-5832 x245751 kvillanueva@rchsd.org

Director of BH Operations: Margaret Anello (858) 966-5832 manello@rchsd.org
Data Entry: Cassandra Marroquin (858) 966 5832 x243240 cmarroquin@rchsd.org

Data Entry: Yvonne Macias (858) 966-5832 ymacias@rchsd.org
Program Manager: Katie Miller (858) 966-5832 x241602 kcmiller@rchsd.org

Director of BH Operations: Margaret Anello (858) 966-5832 manello@rchsd.org
Data Entry: Lili Vasquez (858) 966-5832 x243794 lvasquez@rchsd.org

Program Manager: Emmett 'Tray' Thomason (760) 758-1480 x256520 Ethomason@rchsd.org

Data Entry: Ana Perez-Torres (760) 758-1480 x258881 Aperez-Torres@rchsd.org
Program Manager: Zulma DiGaudio (760) 294-9270 zdigaudio@rchsd.org

Data Entry: Connie Sanchez (760) 294-9270 x253369 or 257418   cpsanchez@rchsd.org
Program Manager: Bobbi Smylie (619) 420-3620 x4478 bsmylie@csbcs.org

Program Coordinator: Hannah Zimmerman (619) 213-2545 hzimmerman@csbcs.org
Data Entry: Maura Moreno (619) 420-3620 mmoreno@csbcs.org
Data Entry: Aylin Ramirez (619) 213-3773 aylin.ramirez@csbcs.org (619) 628-3589

Program Manager: Michael "Zach" Stones (619) 668-6200 zstones@centerforchildren.org
Office manager: Susana Hanna (619) 668-6200 shanna@centerforchildren.org
Program Manager: Aisha Pope (858) 633-4115 apope@centerforchildren.org
Data Entry: Carolina McKee     (858) 633-4115 cmckee@centerforchildren.org

Program Director: Adia Nembhard (858) 633-4100 anembhard@centerforchildren.org

Program Manager: Laura Medina (858) 688-2485 lmedina@centerforchildren.org

SDCC WrapWorks - Central 6941, 6991 Data Entry: Priscila Rodriguez (858) 633-4100 prodriguez@centerforchildren.org
SDCC WrapWorks - North 6941 Data Entry: Marina Marta mmarta@centerforchildren.org
SDCC WrapWorks - South 6931 Data Entry: Diana Peraza (619) 797-1773 dperaza@centerforchildren.org

Interim Program Director: Victoria Abigania (619) 446-7802 vabigania@sdyouthservices.org
Program Manager: Caleb Harris (619) 448-9700 x3305 charris@sdyouthservices.org

Data Entry: Sandi Fontaine (619) 448-9700 sfontaine@sdyouthservices.org
Program Manager: Carmen Pat (619) 232-6454 x816 cpat@upacsd.com
Data Entry: Mary Jane Bertulfo (619) 232-6454 x806 mbertulfo@upacsd.com
Program Manager: TzuTing Lin (619) 578-2211 x204 tzlin@upacsd.com (619) 578-2211
Office Manager: Lily Taing Phan (619) 578-2211 x202 lphan@upacsd.com (619) 578-2245
Program Manager: Sara Brenner (760) 607-2964 sbrenner@vistahill.org

Data Entry: Elle Bohn (760) 489-4126 ebohn@vistahill.org
Program Manager: Kathryn Block (760) 788-9724 kblock@vistahill.org

Data Entry: Jeanne Nichols (760) 788-9724 jnichols@vistahill.org
Program Manager: Stephanie Lopez (619) 994-7860 slopez@vistahill.org

Data Entry: Guadalupe Razo (619) 510-2071 grazo@vistahill.org
Program Manager: Deanna Zamudio (619) 281-8313 x10734 dzamudio@ymcasd.org

Data Entry: Theresa Benintende 619-837-8076 tbenintende@ymcasd.org

Autumn Gabin / 
Margarita Hernandez

SDYS - ECBHC 7138 37K3 YES

Emily Gaines / Maria 
Ventura

(760) 741-2647 NO

PFCS - Fallbrook MHSA-FSP

Autumn Gabin / 
Margarita Hernandez

PFCS - IY ChildNET FSP MHSA 6553 37H8

6565 37HB (760) 741-2647 NO
PFCS - North Inland North Coastal MHSA-FSP

Autumn Gabin / 
Margarita Hernandez

Emily Gaines / Caryl 
Montillano

Rady Children's Hospital - Central 6757

Emily Gaines / Caryl 
Montillano

Pathways Cornerstone 6664

3711 (858) 966-6733 YES

(619) 640-3269 YES37QU

(858) 966-8470 YES37LV

Autumn Gabin / 
Margarita Hernandez

Rady Children's Hospital - North Coastal 
School/Clinic

6777

Emily Gaines / Maria 
Ventura

Rady Children's Hospital - CES 6746

Autumn Gabin / 
Margarita Hernandez

Rady Children's Hospital - North Inland 6799

Emily Gaines / Maria 
Ventura

SBCS 6915

Autumn Gabin / 
Margarita Hernandez

SDCC - East Region OP 6955

(760) 294-9268 YES3721

37LA
(619) 420-8722

YES

37G5 YES(619) 668-6202

YES
Eileen Quinn-O'Malley / 

Maria Norris
SDCC - FFAST 6985

Caryl Montillano UPAC CMH FSP MHSA 7040, 7048 37AK

Autumn Gabin / 
Margarita Hernandez

UPAC MCC MHSA 7441

Autumn Gabin / 
Margarita Hernandez

Vista Hill - VHLAC North Inland

Vista Hill - VHLAC Escondido 7357 37EG

37PX YES

7367 37GI (760) 788-9754 NO

(619) 235-4607 YES

(760) 489-4129 NO

(619) 773-1307

37OA (858) 737-6972

37HD (760) 435-9472 YES

SDCC WrapWorks - 
North / Central / South 

YES

6931, 6941, 6991

37P5

YMCA Tides 7455 37GS (619) 281-8324 YES

Emily Gaines / Maria 
Ventura

Vista Hill - Merit Academy 7412 37OS (619) 448-4262 NO

Caryl Montillano
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